
South Dakota St. (12-4,2-0 Summit League) -vs- Omaha (2-15,0-2 Summit League)
01/03/26 at Baxter Arena, Omaha, NE

 
 

 
 
South Dakota St. 65

Omaha 36

Date: 01/03/26
Time: 4:00 PM
Site: Baxter Arena, Omaha, NE
Referees: Michelle Kramer, Nick Marshall, Joshua Howell

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
South Dakota St. 13 13 19 20 65
Omaha 13 6 5 12 36

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Hartwig,Maggie * 25 5-10 0-4 2-2 5-11 16 1 0 0 1 0 12
23 Vasecka,Katie * 23 5-10 1-5 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 2 1 0 11
31 Meyer,Brooklyn * 26 5-10 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 4 3 1 1 10
15 Abdouch,Mahli * 25 4-9 2-7 0-0 0-6 6 1 3 1 0 3 10
03 Mathiowetz,Madison * 24 3-11 2-6 2-2 1-4 5 0 1 1 1 0 10
11 Thul,Hadley 22 2-5 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 3 3 4 1 4 5
05 Colbeck,Ellie 12 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 3
25 Hoselton,Abby 11 1-4 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
34 Felchle,Brooklynn 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
10 Behrens,Hilary 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 3 1 0 1 0
32 Sheppard,Claire 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
45 Dunn,Jaidyn 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-65 7-32 6-8 17-32 49 9 17 15 6 9 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 3-8   37.50 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 1-7   14.29 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-15   53.33 % 1-8   12.50 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 8-20   40.00 % 2-9   22.22 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 26-65   40.0 % 7-32   21.9 % 6-8   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Shelby,Daria * 30 3-6 2-4 2-2 2-3 5 0 1 1 0 3 10
11 Stephens,Ali * 29 2-8 1-5 0-0 1-6 7 1 0 4 0 1 5
05 Estupiñan,Sarai * 27 1-11 0-7 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 4 0 0 2
14 Smith,Avril * 27 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 4 1 2 1 2 0
12 Vedral,Elsa * 19 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 1 0 0 0
02 Burke Perryman,Leekaya 23 3-9 0-3 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 3 7
24 Juenemann,Regan 26 2-14 1-10 1-2 0-1 1 2 1 3 0 1 6
33 Merow,Lillian 9 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
07 Kurban,Esra 5 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
10 Palmer,Reilly 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Gooden,Erikka 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-1 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 14-57 4-32 4-6 12-24 36 13 7 17 1 10 36

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-20   25.00 % 3-14   21.43 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 2-11   18.18 % 1-5   20.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 2-12   16.67 % 0-8   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 0-5   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 14-57   24.6 % 4-32   12.5 % 4-6   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: South Dakota St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Omaha
TURNOVER  by MEYER,BROOKLYN 09:45

09:45 STEAL  by SHELBY,DARIA
09:20 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by STEPHENS,ALI

-- ASSIST  by ESTUPIñAN,SARAI
MISS 3PTR by VASECKA,KATIE 09:04
REBOUND OFF by HARTWIG,MAGGIE --
GOOD TIPIN by HARTWIG,MAGGIE(in the paint) 08:57 2-3 H 1

08:41 MISS 3PTR by ESTUPIñAN,SARAI
-- REBOUND OFF by VEDRAL,ELSA

08:34 MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS,ALI
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:09 MISS 3PTR by ESTUPIñAN,SARAI
REBOUND DEF by MATHIOWETZ,MADISON --
MISS 3PTR by VASECKA,KATIE 08:02
REBOUND OFF by MEYER,BROOKLYN --
GOOD LAYUP by MEYER,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 07:56 4-3 V 1

07:39 MISS JUMPER by STEPHENS,ALI
REBOUND DEF by MATHIOWETZ,MADISON --

07:36 FOUL  by VEDRAL,ELSA
TURNOVER  by MEYER,BROOKLYN 07:25

07:25 STEAL  by SMITH,AVRIL
07:18 4-6 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by SHELBY,DARIA

-- ASSIST  by VEDRAL,ELSA
MISS 3PTR by MATHIOWETZ,MADISON 07:00

-- REBOUND DEF by SHELBY,DARIA
06:52 4-8 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by STEPHENS,ALI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SHELBY,DARIA
MISS JUMPER by MATHIOWETZ,MADISON 06:41
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:39 SUB OUT by VEDRAL,ELSA
06:39 SUB IN by JUENEMANN,REGAN

SUB OUT by MATHIOWETZ,MADISON 06:39
SUB OUT by ABDOUCH,MAHLI 06:39
SUB OUT by HARTWIG,MAGGIE 06:39
SUB IN by COLBECK,ELLIE 06:39
SUB IN by BEHRENS,HILARY 06:39
SUB IN by THUL,HADLEY 06:39
TURNOVER  by THUL,HADLEY 06:30

06:30 STEAL  by STEPHENS,ALI
06:18 MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS,ALI

REBOUND DEF by MEYER,BROOKLYN --
MISS JUMPER by MEYER,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 06:02

-- REBOUND DEF by ESTUPIñAN,SARAI
FOUL  by BEHRENS,HILARY 05:48

05:35 MISS 3PTR by SHELBY,DARIA
REBOUND DEF by VASECKA,KATIE --
MISS 3PTR by THUL,HADLEY 05:14

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,AVRIL
SUB OUT by MEYER,BROOKLYN 05:11
SUB IN by DUNN,JAIDYN 05:11

04:47 MISS 3PTR by ESTUPIñAN,SARAI
REBOUND DEF by VASECKA,KATIE --
TURNOVER  by VASECKA,KATIE 04:40

04:40 STEAL  by SMITH,AVRIL

04:33 4-10 H 6
GOOD LAYUP by ESTUPIñAN,SARAI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by THUL,HADLEY 04:22
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:22

04:22 SUB OUT by SHELBY,DARIA



04:22 SUB IN by BURKE PERRYMAN,LEEKA
SUB OUT by VASECKA,KATIE 04:22
SUB IN by ABDOUCH,MAHLI 04:22

04:14 TURNOVER  by ESTUPIñAN,SARAI
GOOD 3PTR by ABDOUCH,MAHLI 04:00 7-10 H 3
ASSIST  by THUL,HADLEY --

03:52 TURNOVER  by JUENEMANN,REGAN
TURNOVER  by DUNN,JAIDYN 03:41

03:41 STEAL  by JUENEMANN,REGAN
03:23 MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS,ALI

REBOUND DEF by THUL,HADLEY --
TURNOVER  by BEHRENS,HILARY 03:07

03:07 STEAL  by BURKE PERRYMAN,LEEKA
03:00 MISS LAYUP by BURKE PERRYMAN,LEEKA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by COLBECK,ELLIE 03:00
REBOUND DEF by COLBECK,ELLIE --
GOOD 3PTR by THUL,HADLEY 02:48 10-10
ASSIST  by BEHRENS,HILARY --

02:29 MISS 3PTR by JUENEMANN,REGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,AVRIL

02:22 MISS LAYUP by ESTUPIñAN,SARAI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DUNN,JAIDYN --
MISS 3PTR by ABDOUCH,MAHLI 02:07

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,AVRIL
01:59 10-13 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by JUENEMANN,REGAN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,AVRIL
FOUL  by DUNN,JAIDYN 01:45
TURNOVER  by DUNN,JAIDYN 01:45

01:45 SUB OUT by STEPHENS,ALI
01:45 SUB IN by SHELBY,DARIA

SUB OUT by COLBECK,ELLIE 01:45
SUB OUT by BEHRENS,HILARY 01:45
SUB OUT by ABDOUCH,MAHLI 01:45
SUB OUT by DUNN,JAIDYN 01:45
SUB IN by MATHIOWETZ,MADISON 01:45
SUB IN by VASECKA,KATIE 01:45
SUB IN by HOSELTON,ABBY 01:45
SUB IN by MEYER,BROOKLYN 01:45

01:27 MISS 3PTR by JUENEMANN,REGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SHELBY,DARIA

01:20 MISS 3PTR by BURKE PERRYMAN,LEEKA
REBOUND DEF by MATHIOWETZ,MADISON --
MISS LAYUP by MEYER,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 01:01

01:01 BLOCK  by SMITH,AVRIL
-- REBOUND DEF by ESTUPIñAN,SARAI

00:51 TURNOVER  by ESTUPIñAN,SARAI
STEAL  by THUL,HADLEY 00:51

00:42 FOUL  by JUENEMANN,REGAN
00:42 SUB OUT by SMITH,AVRIL
00:42 SUB IN by MEROW,LILLIAN

GOOD 3PTR by VASECKA,KATIE 00:30 13-13
ASSIST  by THUL,HADLEY --

00:03 MISS JUMPER by ESTUPIñAN,SARAI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:03 SUB OUT by MEROW,LILLIAN
00:03 SUB IN by SMITH,AVRIL
00:01 MISS 3PTR by ESTUPIñAN,SARAI

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

2nd Play By Play



VISITORS: South Dakota St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Omaha
SUB OUT by THUL,HADLEY 10:00
SUB OUT by HOSELTON,ABBY 10:00
SUB IN by ABDOUCH,MAHLI 10:00
SUB IN by HARTWIG,MAGGIE 10:00
MISS 3PTR by HARTWIG,MAGGIE 09:47
REBOUND OFF by MEYER,BROOKLYN --
MISS 3PTR by ABDOUCH,MAHLI 09:40
REBOUND OFF by HARTWIG,MAGGIE --
MISS LAYUP by HARTWIG,MAGGIE(in the paint) 09:35

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,AVRIL
09:09 MISS 3PTR by ESTUPIñAN,SARAI

REBOUND DEF by HARTWIG,MAGGIE --
GOOD LAYUP by VASECKA,KATIE(in the paint) 08:47 15-13 V 2

08:28 15-16 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by SHELBY,DARIA
-- ASSIST  by JUENEMANN,REGAN

GOOD 3PTR by MATHIOWETZ,MADISON 08:15 18-16 V 2
ASSIST  by MEYER,BROOKLYN --

07:46 MISS 3PTR by SHELBY,DARIA
REBOUND DEF by HARTWIG,MAGGIE --
MISS 3PTR by MATHIOWETZ,MADISON 07:39
REBOUND OFF by MEYER,BROOKLYN --

07:34 FOUL  by SMITH,AVRIL
07:34 SUB OUT by BURKE PERRYMAN,LEEKA
07:34 SUB OUT by JUENEMANN,REGAN
07:34 SUB IN by STEPHENS,ALI
07:34 SUB IN by VEDRAL,ELSA

SUB OUT by VASECKA,KATIE 07:34
SUB IN by THUL,HADLEY 07:34
MISS 3PTR by ABDOUCH,MAHLI 07:28

-- REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,ALI
07:16 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,AVRIL

REBOUND DEF by HARTWIG,MAGGIE --
MISS JUMPER by MEYER,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 07:06

-- REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,ALI
FOUL  by HARTWIG,MAGGIE 06:43

06:32 MISS 3PTR by VEDRAL,ELSA
REBOUND DEF by HARTWIG,MAGGIE --

06:24 FOUL  by VEDRAL,ELSA
06:24 SUB OUT by ESTUPIñAN,SARAI
06:24 SUB OUT by VEDRAL,ELSA
06:24 SUB IN by BURKE PERRYMAN,LEEKA
06:24 SUB IN by JUENEMANN,REGAN

SUB OUT by HARTWIG,MAGGIE 06:24
SUB IN by SHEPPARD,CLAIRE 06:24
GOOD FT by MATHIOWETZ,MADISON 06:24 19-16 V 3
GOOD FT by MATHIOWETZ,MADISON 06:24 20-16 V 4

06:05 MISS LAYUP by BURKE PERRYMAN,LEEKA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by SHEPPARD,CLAIRE 06:00
06:00 MISS FT by JUENEMANN,REGAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:00 20-17 V 3 GOOD FT by JUENEMANN,REGAN

MISS LAYUP by MATHIOWETZ,MADISON(in the paint) 05:40
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,AVRIL

05:21 TURNOVER  by BURKE PERRYMAN,LEEKA
STEAL  by ABDOUCH,MAHLI 05:21
TURNOVER  by THUL,HADLEY 05:09

04:52 TURNOVER  by JUENEMANN,REGAN
STEAL  by THUL,HADLEY 04:52
TURNOVER  by THUL,HADLEY 04:47



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:47
SUB OUT by ABDOUCH,MAHLI 04:47
SUB OUT by MEYER,BROOKLYN 04:47
SUB IN by VASECKA,KATIE 04:47
SUB IN by HARTWIG,MAGGIE 04:47

04:34 MISS 3PTR by JUENEMANN,REGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SHELBY,DARIA

04:27 MISS LAYUP by SHELBY,DARIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HARTWIG,MAGGIE --

04:26 FOUL  by SMITH,AVRIL
MISS JUMPER by MATHIOWETZ,MADISON 04:11

-- REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,ALI
03:53 FOUL  by SMITH,AVRIL
03:53 TURNOVER  by SMITH,AVRIL
03:53 SUB OUT by SMITH,AVRIL
03:53 SUB IN by MEROW,LILLIAN

SUB OUT by MATHIOWETZ,MADISON 03:53
SUB IN by COLBECK,ELLIE 03:53
MISS 3PTR by COLBECK,ELLIE 03:53
REBOUND OFF by THUL,HADLEY --
GOOD TIPIN by THUL,HADLEY(in the paint) 03:53 22-17 V 5

03:38 SUB OUT by MEROW,LILLIAN
03:38 SUB IN by VEDRAL,ELSA

FOUL  by THUL,HADLEY 03:31
02:34 22-19 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by BURKE PERRYMAN,LEEKA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by VASECKA,KATIE(in the paint) 02:16 24-19 V 5
01:56 MISS LAYUP by BURKE PERRYMAN,LEEKA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARTWIG,MAGGIE --
MISS LAYUP by COLBECK,ELLIE(in the paint) 01:43

-- REBOUND DEF by VEDRAL,ELSA
01:22 TURNOVER  by STEPHENS,ALI

STEAL  by THUL,HADLEY 01:22
01:22 SUB OUT by JUENEMANN,REGAN
01:22 SUB IN by ESTUPIñAN,SARAI

SUB OUT by COLBECK,ELLIE 01:22
SUB OUT by THUL,HADLEY 01:22
SUB OUT by VASECKA,KATIE 01:22
SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,CLAIRE 01:22
SUB IN by BEHRENS,HILARY 01:22
SUB IN by ABDOUCH,MAHLI 01:22
SUB IN by MEYER,BROOKLYN 01:22
SUB IN by FELCHLE,BROOKLYNN 01:22
SUB OUT by FELCHLE,BROOKLYNN 01:18
SUB IN by MATHIOWETZ,MADISON 01:18
MISS 3PTR by MATHIOWETZ,MADISON 01:15

-- REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,ALI
01:11 TURNOVER  by VEDRAL,ELSA

STEAL  by ABDOUCH,MAHLI 01:11
GOOD LAYUP by MATHIOWETZ,MADISON(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 01:03 26-19 V 7
ASSIST  by ABDOUCH,MAHLI --

00:48 TURNOVER  by STEPHENS,ALI
STEAL  by MEYER,BROOKLYN 00:48
MISS LAYUP by MEYER,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 00:10

-- REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,ALI
00:02 MISS LAYUP by STEPHENS,ALI(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MEYER,BROOKLYN 00:02
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

3rd Play By Play



VISITORS: South Dakota St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Omaha
10:00 SUB OUT by BURKE PERRYMAN,LEEKA
10:00 SUB IN by SMITH,AVRIL

SUB OUT by BEHRENS,HILARY 10:00
SUB IN by VASECKA,KATIE 10:00

09:18 MISS 3PTR by ESTUPIñAN,SARAI
REBOUND DEF by ABDOUCH,MAHLI --
MISS 3PTR by ABDOUCH,MAHLI 08:59
REBOUND OFF by VASECKA,KATIE --
MISS 3PTR by HARTWIG,MAGGIE 08:47

-- REBOUND DEF by SHELBY,DARIA
08:38 MISS 3PTR by VEDRAL,ELSA

REBOUND DEF by MEYER,BROOKLYN --
MISS 3PTR by VASECKA,KATIE 08:15
REBOUND OFF by HARTWIG,MAGGIE --
GOOD JUMPER by VASECKA,KATIE(in the paint) 08:04 28-19 V 9

07:41 28-21 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by SHELBY,DARIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ESTUPIñAN,SARAI

GOOD LAYUP by MEYER,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 07:30 30-21 V 9
ASSIST  by VASECKA,KATIE --

07:15 SUB OUT by SHELBY,DARIA
07:15 SUB OUT by STEPHENS,ALI
07:15 SUB IN by BURKE PERRYMAN,LEEKA
07:15 SUB IN by JUENEMANN,REGAN
06:57 MISS 3PTR by BURKE PERRYMAN,LEEKA

REBOUND DEF by MATHIOWETZ,MADISON --
BLOCK  by MATHIOWETZ,MADISON 06:57

06:51 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:51
MISS 3PTR by HARTWIG,MAGGIE 06:44

-- REBOUND DEF by ESTUPIñAN,SARAI
06:25 MISS 3PTR by ESTUPIñAN,SARAI

REBOUND DEF by ABDOUCH,MAHLI --
GOOD LAYUP by MEYER,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 06:10 32-21 V 11
ASSIST  by MATHIOWETZ,MADISON --

05:45 32-23 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by JUENEMANN,REGAN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HARTWIG,MAGGIE(in the paint) 05:27 34-23 V 11
ASSIST  by MEYER,BROOKLYN --

05:27 FOUL  by VEDRAL,ELSA
SUB OUT by VASECKA,KATIE 05:27
SUB IN by THUL,HADLEY 05:27
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:27

05:27 SUB OUT by VEDRAL,ELSA
05:27 SUB IN by STEPHENS,ALI

GOOD FT by HARTWIG,MAGGIE 05:27 35-23 V 12
SUB OUT by HARTWIG,MAGGIE 05:27
SUB IN by BEHRENS,HILARY 05:27

05:03 MISS 3PTR by JUENEMANN,REGAN
BLOCK  by THUL,HADLEY 05:03
REBOUND DEF by ABDOUCH,MAHLI --
TURNOVER  by ABDOUCH,MAHLI 04:57

04:57 STEAL  by BURKE PERRYMAN,LEEKA
04:51 MISS 3PTR by JUENEMANN,REGAN

REBOUND DEF by ABDOUCH,MAHLI --
MISS 3PTR by MATHIOWETZ,MADISON 04:35
REBOUND OFF by BEHRENS,HILARY --
GOOD LAYUP by MEYER,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 04:22 37-23 V 14
ASSIST  by THUL,HADLEY --

04:04 MISS 3PTR by JUENEMANN,REGAN
REBOUND DEF by ABDOUCH,MAHLI --
TURNOVER  by MATHIOWETZ,MADISON 03:56



SUB OUT by MATHIOWETZ,MADISON 03:56
SUB IN by HOSELTON,ABBY 03:56

03:39 TURNOVER  by STEPHENS,ALI
03:39 SUB OUT by BURKE PERRYMAN,LEEKA
03:39 SUB IN by SHELBY,DARIA
03:23 FOUL  by ESTUPIñAN,SARAI

GOOD 3PTR by ABDOUCH,MAHLI 03:10 40-23 V 17
ASSIST  by MEYER,BROOKLYN --
FOUL  by ABDOUCH,MAHLI 02:57
SUB OUT by ABDOUCH,MAHLI 02:57
SUB OUT by MEYER,BROOKLYN 02:57
SUB IN by VASECKA,KATIE 02:57
SUB IN by HARTWIG,MAGGIE 02:57
FOUL  by THUL,HADLEY 02:48

02:42 TURNOVER  by ESTUPIñAN,SARAI
STEAL  by BEHRENS,HILARY 02:42
GOOD LAYUP by VASECKA,KATIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:37 42-23 V 19
ASSIST  by BEHRENS,HILARY --

02:12 MISS JUMPER by ESTUPIñAN,SARAI
BLOCK  by VASECKA,KATIE 02:12

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:04 TURNOVER  by STEPHENS,ALI
02:04 SUB OUT by ESTUPIñAN,SARAI
02:04 SUB IN by BURKE PERRYMAN,LEEKA

MISS 3PTR by VASECKA,KATIE 01:53
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by BEHRENS,HILARY 01:24
01:24 42-24 V 18 GOOD FT by BURKE PERRYMAN,LEEKA
01:24 MISS FT by BURKE PERRYMAN,LEEKA

REBOUND DEF by HARTWIG,MAGGIE --
01:21 FOUL  by STEPHENS,ALI

MISS 3PTR by THUL,HADLEY 01:07
-- REBOUND DEF by JUENEMANN,REGAN

00:59 MISS 3PTR by BURKE PERRYMAN,LEEKA
REBOUND DEF by BEHRENS,HILARY --
GOOD LAYUP by HARTWIG,MAGGIE(in the paint) 00:37 44-24 V 20
ASSIST  by BEHRENS,HILARY --

00:37 FOUL  by JUENEMANN,REGAN
00:37 SUB OUT by SHELBY,DARIA
00:37 SUB OUT by SMITH,AVRIL
00:37 SUB IN by VEDRAL,ELSA
00:37 SUB IN by MEROW,LILLIAN

GOOD FT by HARTWIG,MAGGIE 00:37 45-24 V 21
00:04 MISS JUMPER by JUENEMANN,REGAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: South Dakota St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Omaha
10:00 SUB OUT by MEROW,LILLIAN
10:00 SUB IN by SMITH,AVRIL

SUB OUT by BEHRENS,HILARY 10:00
SUB OUT by HOSELTON,ABBY 10:00
SUB IN by MATHIOWETZ,MADISON 10:00
SUB IN by MEYER,BROOKLYN 10:00
GOOD 3PTR by MATHIOWETZ,MADISON 09:45 48-24 V 24
ASSIST  by VASECKA,KATIE --

09:22 TURNOVER  by TEAM
09:22 SUB OUT by BURKE PERRYMAN,LEEKA
09:22 SUB OUT by VEDRAL,ELSA
09:22 SUB IN by SHELBY,DARIA



09:22 SUB IN by ESTUPIñAN,SARAI
MISS JUMPER by MEYER,BROOKLYN 09:09
REBOUND OFF by HARTWIG,MAGGIE --
TURNOVER  by VASECKA,KATIE 08:47

08:47 STEAL  by SHELBY,DARIA
SUB OUT by THUL,HADLEY 08:47
SUB IN by ABDOUCH,MAHLI 08:47

08:33 FOUL  by SMITH,AVRIL
08:33 TURNOVER  by SMITH,AVRIL

GOOD LAYUP by HARTWIG,MAGGIE(in the paint) 08:24 50-24 V 26
ASSIST  by MEYER,BROOKLYN --

08:02 MISS 3PTR by JUENEMANN,REGAN
REBOUND DEF by HARTWIG,MAGGIE --
MISS LAYUP by MATHIOWETZ,MADISON(in the paint) 07:53

-- REBOUND DEF by SHELBY,DARIA
07:45 MISS LAYUP by JUENEMANN,REGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARTWIG,MAGGIE --
MISS JUMPER by VASECKA,KATIE(in the paint) 07:31
REBOUND OFF by MEYER,BROOKLYN --
SUB OUT by VASECKA,KATIE 07:30
SUB IN by THUL,HADLEY 07:30
MISS 3PTR by ABDOUCH,MAHLI 07:24

-- REBOUND DEF by ESTUPIñAN,SARAI
07:11 TURNOVER  by JUENEMANN,REGAN

TURNOVER  by MEYER,BROOKLYN 06:58
06:58 STEAL  by SHELBY,DARIA
06:51 MISS LAYUP by JUENEMANN,REGAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by STEPHENS,ALI
FOUL  by THUL,HADLEY 06:47

06:47 SUB OUT by SMITH,AVRIL
06:47 SUB IN by MEROW,LILLIAN
06:47 50-25 V 25 GOOD FT by SHELBY,DARIA
06:47 50-26 V 24 GOOD FT by SHELBY,DARIA

GOOD LAYUP by ABDOUCH,MAHLI(in the paint) 06:35 52-26 V 26
06:22 MISS 3PTR by JUENEMANN,REGAN

REBOUND DEF by HARTWIG,MAGGIE --
MISS 3PTR by HARTWIG,MAGGIE 06:13
REBOUND OFF by MATHIOWETZ,MADISON --
GOOD LAYUP by HARTWIG,MAGGIE(in the paint) 06:06 54-26 V 28
ASSIST  by ABDOUCH,MAHLI --

05:48 MISS 3PTR by JUENEMANN,REGAN
REBOUND DEF by HARTWIG,MAGGIE --
MISS 3PTR by THUL,HADLEY 05:31

-- REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,ALI
05:18 TURNOVER  by ESTUPIñAN,SARAI

STEAL  by THUL,HADLEY 05:18
GOOD LAYUP by MEYER,BROOKLYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:13 56-26 V 30
ASSIST  by ABDOUCH,MAHLI --

04:59 MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS,ALI
REBOUND DEF by ABDOUCH,MAHLI --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:52
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:52

04:52 SUB OUT by ESTUPIñAN,SARAI
04:52 SUB OUT by STEPHENS,ALI
04:52 SUB OUT by JUENEMANN,REGAN
04:52 SUB IN by BURKE PERRYMAN,LEEKA
04:52 SUB IN by KURBAN,ESRA
04:52 SUB IN by VEDRAL,ELSA

SUB OUT by THUL,HADLEY 04:52
SUB OUT by MEYER,BROOKLYN 04:52
SUB IN by BEHRENS,HILARY 04:52
SUB IN by HOSELTON,ABBY 04:52



MISS 3PTR by HOSELTON,ABBY 04:42
-- REBOUND DEF by BURKE PERRYMAN,LEEKA

04:29 TURNOVER  by SHELBY,DARIA
STEAL  by ABDOUCH,MAHLI 04:29
GOOD LAYUP by ABDOUCH,MAHLI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:29 58-26 V 32

04:15 MISS LAYUP by MEROW,LILLIAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HARTWIG,MAGGIE 04:15

-- REBOUND OFF by MEROW,LILLIAN
04:05 58-28 V 30 GOOD TIPIN by MEROW,LILLIAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HOSELTON,ABBY(in the paint) 03:58
REBOUND OFF by HARTWIG,MAGGIE --
SUB OUT by ABDOUCH,MAHLI 03:56
SUB OUT by HARTWIG,MAGGIE 03:56
SUB IN by COLBECK,ELLIE 03:56
SUB IN by DUNN,JAIDYN 03:56
SUB OUT by MATHIOWETZ,MADISON 03:56
SUB IN by SHEPPARD,CLAIRE 03:56
GOOD LAYUP by HOSELTON,ABBY(in the paint) 03:51 60-28 V 32

03:17 60-30 V 30 GOOD JUMPER by BURKE PERRYMAN,LEEKA
02:59 FOUL  by MEROW,LILLIAN
02:59 SUB OUT by SHELBY,DARIA
02:59 SUB IN by PALMER,REILLY

SUB OUT by BEHRENS,HILARY 02:59
SUB IN by FELCHLE,BROOKLYNN 02:59
GOOD FT by HOSELTON,ABBY 02:59 61-30 V 31
MISS FT by HOSELTON,ABBY 02:59
REBOUND OFF by FELCHLE,BROOKLYNN --
TURNOVER  by DUNN,JAIDYN 02:54

02:54 STEAL  by BURKE PERRYMAN,LEEKA
02:27 61-32 V 29 GOOD JUMPER by BURKE PERRYMAN,LEEKA

MISS 3PTR by DUNN,JAIDYN 02:09
-- REBOUND DEF by BURKE PERRYMAN,LEEKA

02:01 MISS JUMPER by KURBAN,ESRA
REBOUND DEF by FELCHLE,BROOKLYNN --
MISS 3PTR by SHEPPARD,CLAIRE 01:43

-- REBOUND DEF by KURBAN,ESRA
01:33 61-34 V 27 GOOD LAYUP by KURBAN,ESRA(in the paint)
01:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:33 SUB OUT by BURKE PERRYMAN,LEEKA
01:33 SUB IN by GOODEN,ERIKKA

MISS 3PTR by HOSELTON,ABBY 01:23
-- REBOUND DEF by KURBAN,ESRA

01:01 61-36 V 25 GOOD LAYUP by MEROW,LILLIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KURBAN,ESRA

MISS LAYUP by COLBECK,ELLIE(in the paint) 00:47
REBOUND OFF by FELCHLE,BROOKLYNN --

00:45 FOUL  by PALMER,REILLY
GOOD FT by FELCHLE,BROOKLYNN 00:45 62-36 V 26
MISS FT by FELCHLE,BROOKLYNN 00:45
REBOUND OFF by SHEPPARD,CLAIRE --
GOOD 3PTR by COLBECK,ELLIE 00:43 65-36 V 29
ASSIST  by SHEPPARD,CLAIRE --

00:19 MISS 3PTR by KURBAN,ESRA
REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,CLAIRE --


